s T O n e  b a s k e T s
66 Delicate 3-, 4- or 6-wire-baskets without tip for the flexible uretero-renoscopy
66 For grasping of smallest stone concrements also on tissue edge
66 With Tuohy Borst Adapter to protect the basket tip
sTONe bAsKeTs
High elastic nitinol material, with detachable handle acc. to Lahme
“TIPless”
7.1
s T O n e  b a s k e T s
size
(fr/CH)
Wires Working
length (cm)
basket length
(mm)
basket Ø
(mm)
basket shape Order Code
1.2 3 120 12 8 straight STN-T123-120
1.8 4 120 15 11 straight STN-T184-120
1.8 4 120 15 11 helical STN-HT184-120
1.8 6 120 13 9 straight STN-T186-120
2.2 4 120 18 11 straight STN-T224-120
Handle acc. to lahme for all stone baskets
66 Dis- and reconnectable handle:
endoscope can be removed while basket is situated.
Handle and basket can get attached afterwards
66 Fixation of the stone in the basket due to spring mechanism
66 Ergonomic handle design with non-slip surface
66 Basket opens and closes within image area: no adjustment of
endoscope necessary
7.2
s T O n e  b a s k e T s
size
(fr/CH)
Wires Working length
(cm)
basket length
(mm)
basket Ø
(mm)
Tip length
           (mm)
Order Code
3.0 4 90 30 12 40 STN-F304-090
“HelICAl”
“fIlIfOrm”
“sTrAIGHT”
size
(fr/CH)
Wires Working length
(cm)
basket length
(mm)
basket Ø
(mm)
Tip length
(mm)
Order Code
2.5 4 90 30 12 3 STN-L254-090
2.5 4 120 30 12 3 STN-L254-120
3.0 4 90 31 12 3 STN-L304-090
3.0 4 120 31 12 3 STN-L304-120
4.0 4 90 37 15 3 STN-L404-090
size
(fr/CH)
Wires Working length
(cm)
basket length
(mm)
basket Ø
(mm)
Tip length
(mm)
Order Code
2.5 4 120 30 12 3 STN-G254-120
3.0 4 120 31 12 3 STN-G304-120